SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27125/2015

SHIVARUDRAMMA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R. SATHYANARAYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.S.Hegde,Adv. Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

The respondent No.4 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a week's time file one more set of petition, whereafter notice shall be issued to the unserved respondent Nos.2 & 3 with utmost dispatch.

List the matter again on 04.05.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar