www.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27125/2015

SHIVARUDRAMMA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R. SATHYANARAYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.2 & 3 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply order dated 4.05.2016 in respect of the deceased respondent No.4 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH) Registrar

SB