1200 NO.26 IN COURT NO.14 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No. 27125/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2015

2658/2011 passed by the High in MFA No. Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SHIVARUDRAMMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S.R. SATHYANARAYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. R.S Hedge, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. R.S. Hedge, learned counsel for the respondent submits that the Legal Representatives of deceased respondent no. 4 are already on record as petitioner no. 1 and 2 and respondent no.  $\boldsymbol{3}$ 

and as such nothing further is required to be done. He further submits that a letter to that effect has already been sent the Registry on 14.08.2016. The statement is taken on record.

The Registry to proceed with the matter accordingly.

(LAYA RAWAT ) (SUMAN JAIN) SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER