SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27125/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2015 in MFA No. 2658/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SHIVARUDRAMMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R. SATHYANARAYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 25/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is submitted at the Bar that the respondent No.4 is dead, but his legal representatives are already on record. As prayed for, liberty is granted to the petitioner to cause Dasti service on the respondent No.2.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master